TRIAL: Waihi Waitara Collie Club Taranaki

DATE : 22/23 March 2024
EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

JUDGE :James McFarlane

1St
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

15t Intermediate

1%t Maiden

COMPETITOR
Tony Pilcher
Bernie Gower
Laurence Patterson
Bernie Gower
Wayne Faulkner
Laurence Patterson
Matt Dickson

EVENT TWO — SHORT HEAD AND YARD

JUDGE : Dermot Mullins

1st
nd
3rd
4th
5th

1%t Intermediate

1%t Maiden

JUDGE :

1St
znd
3rd
4th
5th

1%t Intermediate

1%t Maiden

JUDGE :

1St
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1%t Intermediate

15t Maiden

Comments: Although our first day was quiet, the day was a perfect autumn day. The second day

COMPETITOR
Sheena Martin
Ken Lobb
Loyd Bishop
Lloyd Duffy
Graeme Northcott
Loyd Bishop
Loyd Bishop

DOG
Sika
Phillip
Chomp
Jack
Roz
Chomp
Lass

DOG
Smart
Lizzy
Ridge
Nev
Stef
Ridge
Ridge

EVENT THREE - ZIG ZAG HUNT

Stu Stalker

COMPETITOR
Arun Roche
Ken Lobb
Hamish Thompson
Loyd Bishop
Brad Bielski
Ken Lobb
Rachel Law

EVENT FOUR — STRAIGHT HUNT
Stu Stalker

COMPETITOR
James Noble Campbell
Alex Kirkpatrick
Steve Murphy
Rachel Law
Greg Anderson
Steve Murphy
Steve Murphy

DOG
Nelly
Pearl
Chime
Cobba
Juno
Pearl
Mag

DOG

Cash

Bell
Bridge
Miss

Oak
Bridge
Bridge

# RUNS:59
POINTS
95
94
93.5
93.25
93
93.5
90.5

# RUNS:72
POINTS
98
96
95.5
95
94
95.5
95.5

# RUNS: 59
POINTS
95
94.5
93
92.5
92.25
94.5
91

# RUNS: 59

POINTS
97

96

95.5

95

94.5
95.5
95.5

began with heavy rain and lots of competitors. Waihi Waitara club members wore their new

shirts with pride. It was awesome to see us all decked out in shirts our committee member Shorty



Bishop organized. Sadly Shorty passed away 2 weeks before our trials and will be sadly missed.
RIP Shorty (Kathryn) Bishop of Te Popo, Taranaki.



