TRIAL: Waihi Waitara Collie Club Taranaki

DATE: 22/23 March 2024

FVFNT ONF -	LONG HEAD

EVENTIONE - LONGTILAD			
JUDGE :James McFarlane		# RUNS:59	
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Tony Pilcher	Sika	95
2 nd	Bernie Gower	Phillip	94
3 rd	Laurence Patterson	Chomp	93.5
4 th	Bernie Gower	Jack	93.25
5 th	Wayne Faulkner	Roz	93
1 st Intermediate	Laurence Patterson	Chomp	93.5
1 st Maiden	Matt Dickson	Lass	90.5
EVENT TWO – SHORT HEAD AND YARD			
JUDGE: Dermot Mullins		# RUNS:72	

JUDGE: Dermot Mullins		# RUNS:72	
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Sheena Martin	Smart	98
2 nd	Ken Lobb	Lizzy	96
3 rd	Loyd Bishop	Ridge	95.5
4 th	Lloyd Duffy	Nev	95
5 th	Graeme Northcott	Stef	94
1 st Intermediate	Loyd Bishop	Ridge	95.5
1 st Maiden	Loyd Bishop	Ridge	95.5

EVENT THREE – ZIG ZAG HUNT

JUDGE: Stu Stalker		# RUNS: 59	
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Arun Roche	Nelly	95
2 nd	Ken Lobb	Pearl	94.5
3 rd	Hamish Thompson	Chime	93
4 th	Loyd Bishop	Cobba	92.5
5 th	Brad Bielski	Juno	92.25
1 st Intermediate	Ken Lobb	Pearl	94.5
1 st Maiden	Rachel Law	Mag	91

EVENT FOUR – STRAIGHT HUNT

JUDGE: Stu Stalker		# RUNS: 59	
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	James Noble Campbell	Cash	97
2 nd	Alex Kirkpatrick	Bell	96
3 rd	Steve Murphy	Bridge	95.5
4 th	Rachel Law	Miss	95
5 th	Greg Anderson	Oak	94.5
1 st Intermediate	Steve Murphy	Bridge	95.5
1 st Maiden	Steve Murphy	Bridge	95.5

Comments: Although our first day was quiet, the day was a perfect autumn day. The second day began with heavy rain and lots of competitors. Waihi Waitara club members wore their new shirts with pride. It was awesome to see us all decked out in shirts our committee member Shorty

Bishop organized. Sadly Shorty passed away 2 weeks before our trials and will be sadly missed. RIP Shorty (Kathryn) Bishop of Te Popo, Taranaki.